

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25553-25554/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/06/2008 in WP No. 11837/2008
& WP No. 11838/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhakar Rao Vorugarti, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed for in the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the respondents, three weeks' time is granted to the respondents for
filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within three
weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master